State of North Dakota vs. Carlos Perez

REGISTER OF ACTIONS
Cask No. 09-2023-CR-04139

97217720972X%22X772X778%724%72X%72)

Case Type:
Date Filed:

Location:
Judicial Officer:
Justware ID:
Law Enforcement:
Prosecutor:

Location : -- CassCounty Help

Felony
09/05/2023

-- Cass County
Clark, Cherie L
23-17806
2023-00062283
23-PC-02288

PARTY INFORMATION

Defendant

Plaintiff

Perez, Carlos
Fargo, ND 58103

State of North Dakota

Male
DOB: 1999

Attorneys

Tanya Johnson Martinez
Public Defender

701-491-7646 x0000(W)

Katie M. Nechiporenko
701-241-5850 x0000(W)

CHARGE INFORMATION

Charges: Perez, Carlos

oOkhwN =

Aggravated assault-Dangerous weapon or other weapon-Adult victim-Domestic violence
Animal cruelty

Terrorizing-Adult victim-DV

Domestic violence-Bodily injury

Interference with telephone during emergency call-Knowing or reckless

Domestic violence-Bodily injury

Statute
12.1-17-02(1)(b)
36-21.2-03(1)
12.1-17-04(1)
12.1-17-01.2(2)(a)
12.1-21-06.1
12.1-17-01.2(2)(a)

Level

Felony C
Felony C
Felony C
Misdemeanor B
Misdemeanor A
Misdemeanor B

Date

08/07/2023
08/19/2023
08/19/2023
08/20/2023
09/03/2023
09/03/2023

EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT

09/05/2023

09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023

09/05/2023
09/05/2023

09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/06/2023
09/06/2023
09/06/2023
09/06/2023
09/06/2023
09/06/2023
09/11/2023
09/11/2023
09/11/2023
09/13/2023

10/12/2023
11/22/2023

DISPOSITIONS

Plea (Judicial Officer: Clark, Cherie L)
4. Domestic violence-Bodily injury
Not Guilty
5. Interference with telephone during emergency call-Knowing or reckless
Not Guilty
6. Domestic violence-Bodily injury
Not Guilty

OTHER EVENTS AND HEARINGS

Information Index # 1
Information
Reference List Index # 2
Reference List & Confidential Information Form
Proposed Order Index # 3
Order Prohibiting Contact / State of ND
Affidavit of Probable Cause Index # 4
Affidavit of Probable Cause
Incident Report Index # 5
Incident Report
Arraignment (1:30 PM) (Judicial Officer Clark, Cherie L)
In Custody CourtSmart Record 201(CJ)
Result: Hearing Ended
Notification of Rights and Acknowledgement Index # 6
Notice to Defendant and Consent to ITV Index #7
Proposed Order Index # 8
App for PD
Scheduling Order Index#9
Bond Index #10
Conditions
Order Prohibiting Contact Index # 11
- Unsigned (w/ email verification)
Notice of Eligibility for Appointed Counsel Index # 12
Application for Indigent Defense Services Index #13
Assignment Index # 14
Assignment of Counsel- Martinez
Order Prohibiting Contact Index # 15
(signed by defendant) with Email Verification
Notice Index # 16
Notice of Appearance
Request Index # 17
Rule 16 Request for Disclosure
Service Document Index # 18
Cetrtificate of Service on Katie Nechiporenko
Motion Index # 19
Motion for Fitness Eval/competency filed by Defendant's Counsel
Proposed Order Index # 20
Proposed Order filed by Defense Counsel
Service Document Index # 21
Cetrtificate of Service on State filed by Defense Counsel
Order for Fitness to Proceed Evaluation - NDSH Index # 22
Copy and CC Placed in Sheriff's Bin and Emailed Copy to Transport

Preliminary Hearing and/or Arraignment (1:30 PM) (Judicial Officer Clark, Cherie L)

Felony Dispositional Conference (10:30 AM) (Judicial Officer Clark, Cherie L)
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